FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Selders to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 82 by Senator Fesi

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete House Committee Amendment No. 2 by the House Committee on Transportation
- 3 (#2903)
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, change "667(B)(1)(b)" to "the introductory paragraph
- of 667(B) and (1)(b)
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 17, change "Economic" to "The requirement to demonstrate economic"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, at the end of line 2, change "social security disability insurance" to "Social
- 11 Security Disability Insurance"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 3, after "(SSDI)," insert "income from" and delete "income (SSI)" 13
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:
- 16 "(2) Those who have demonstrated economic hardship; as well as
- 17 Veterans of the armed forces or of Louisiana Army National Guard, members 18
- of law enforcement, or a full-time student currently enrolled in an academic
- institution of higher learning will be offered the affordability plan upon 19
- 20 approval for services.
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7

21

- 23 On page 2, line 12, after "as" and before "in" delete "defined" and insert "provided for"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 25 On page 2, at the beginning of line 21, change "social security administration" to "Social
- 26 **Security Administration**"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 28 On page 3, at the beginning of line 17, change "667(B)(1)(b)" to "the introductory paragraph"
- 29 of 667(B) and (1)(b)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 4, line 28, after "<u>in</u>" and before "<u>of</u>" change "<u>Subsection M(2)</u>" to "<u>Paragraph</u>
- 3 <u>(M)(2)</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 5 On page 4, line 29, after "violations of" and before the comma "2" change "Subsection
- 6 M(2)" to "Paragraph (M)(2) of this Section"